503789736 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3836383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MALIK Y. KAHOOK	02/09/2016	
NARESH MANDAVA	02/09/2016	
ROBIN SHANDAS	02/09/2016	
BRYAN RECH	03/18/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, THE	
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET	
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14026832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-247-8510

Email: PatentMgr@abbott.com
Correspondent Name: NICOLE BRADLEY

Address Line 1: ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.

Address Line 2: 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27993USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE BRADLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Bradley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 038319 FRAME: 0761 source=27993USP_Fully Executed Assignment by Univ of CO Inventors#page1.tif source=27993USP_Fully Executed Assignment by Univ of CO Inventors#page2.tif source=27993USP_Fully Executed Assignment by Univ of CO Inventors#page3.tif source=27993USP_Fully Executed Assignment by Univ of CO Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038319 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Malik Y. Kahook, Naresh Mandava, Robin Shandas, and Bryan Rech (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SHAPE MEMORY POLYMER INTRAOCULAR LENSES for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 14/026,832; Filed on September 13, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, **THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a body corporate of the state of Colorado having an address of 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said patent application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assignees all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

3387788 v1.Active

PATENT REEL: 038319 FRAME: 0763 AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we/l will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, any facts known to us/me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and eeal this
State of Colorado County of 12ans The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/9/2016 by Malik Y. Kahook (date) (name of person acknowledging) Acquel Acquel And Olo (Notary's difficial signature) Olo (Notary's difficial signature) Olo (Notary's difficial signature) Olo (Notary's D 20034003138 My Commission Expires Jan 28, 2019 (Commission Expiration) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 9 day of Acque Ac
State of Colorado County of Alarmo The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/9/2016 by Naresh Mandava (date) (name of person acknowledging) (Notary's official signature) O1/26/2019 (Commission Expiration) State of Colorado Notary ID 20034003138 My Commission Expires Jan 28, 2019

3387788 v1.Active

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20% day of							
tebruary, 2016.							
Robin Shandas							
State of Colorado County of <u>ADAMS</u>							
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>A February 2016</u> by Robin Shandas . (date)							
(name of person acknowledging) KAREN Y GILBERT							
Notary Seal: STATE OF COLORADO (Notary's official bignature) NOTARY ID 20134004057							
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 30, 2017 30 January 7-017 (Commission Expiration)							
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2016.							
Bryan Rech							
State of Colorado County of							
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisby Bryan Rech . (date)							
Bryan Rech (date) (name of person acknowledging)							
Notary Seal: (Notary's official signature)							
(Commission Expiration)							

	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	day	of
	Robin Shandas		
16	ate of Colorado unty of	:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
m.	e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisby <u>obin Shandas</u> (date) ume of person acknowledging)		
-Nc	Notary Seal: official signature)		
(Cc	ommission Expiration)		
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 March , 2016. Bryan Rech	day	of
Co: The	ate of Colorado unty of <u>Baulds/</u> e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>March ۱೪, ವಿ೧८</u> by yan Rech (date)	***************************************	
No.	Notary Antie wills otary's official signature) Notary Antie wills Notary Public STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY 10 # 201040463228 MY COMMESION EXPIRES OCTOBER 25, 2918 Dommission Expiration)		

PATENT REEL: 038319 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 04/19/2016